

11.02.2025
jb.
jdt.
271

CRR 69 of 2025

Re: Sri Sanjib Basu

**Mr. Shankha Shubhra Mukherjee
... For the Petitioner**

The petitioner is aggrieved by the order dated 12th December, 2024 passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Sealdah in G.R. no. 3337 of 2019 turning down the prayer of the petitioner for further investigation of the case.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the application along with annexure thereto upon the opposite parties and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' on 11th April, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)