

CRR 69 of 2025

**Sri Sanjib Basu
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Shanka Subhra Mukherjee
Ms. Barnali Saha ...for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Kumar Mallick
Ms. Sudeshna Das ...for the O.P. no. 2

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Ld. APP ...for the State

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Let the matter appear on 25th February, 2026 under the
heading **“To Be Mentioned”**.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)