

20.04.2026
Sl. No.1
Ct. No.237
S.A.

CRR 69 of 2025

In the matter of: **Sanjib Basu**

.....petitioner

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, ld. sr. adv.
Mr. Shankha Shubhra Mukherjee
Ms. Barnali Saha

...for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy
Ms. Sanjana Saha

...for the State

Mr. Swapan Kumar Mallick
Ms. Sudeshna Das

...for the opposite party no.2

Heard the parties.

List this matter tomorrow (April 21, 2026) under the heading “To
Be Mentioned”.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)